FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY
MAY, 2023

SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

NET OPERATING INCOME 4,749,081,000$   (A) (484,463,552)   (B) 4,264,617,447   (200,483,873)   4,064,133,574$

RATE BASE 62,799,418,201$   (4,114,587,870)   58,684,830,331   0   58,684,830,331$

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 7.56% 7.27% 6.93%

NET OPERATING INCOME 4,749,081,000$   (A) (447,291,704)   (B) 4,301,789,296   (200,483,873)   4,101,305,423$

RATE BASE 66,302,231,519$   (4,586,170,820)   61,716,060,699   0   61,716,060,699$

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN 7.16% 6.97% 6.65%

   (A) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS   (B) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW 6.27%

MIDPOINT 6.77%

HIGH 7.28%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. 6.39 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

B. 6.25 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

C. 2.99% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

D. 84.66% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

E. 37.91% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

F. 1.29% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

G. 11.80% (FPSC ADJUSTED)

H. 11.11% (PROFORMA ADJUSTED)

I AM AWARE THAT SECTION 837.06, FLORIDA STATUES, PROVIDES:

(DATE)

[…]

NOTES:
(1)  REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI.
(2)  SYSTEM PER BOOK INCLUDES $132.3 MILLION INCREMENTAL EXPENSE REQUIRED TO KEEP FPL FROM EXCEEDING THE TOP OF ITS AUTHORIZED REGULATORY ROE RANGE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2021 BASE RATE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT,
   50% IS ALLOCATED TO STORM AND THE REMAINING 50% IS TREATED AS AN OFFSET TO CAPITAL RECOVERY REGULATORY ASSET AMORTIZATION INCLUDED IN BASE DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION.
(3)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
MAY, 2023

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 1

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 20,035,669,560   $ 19,359,346,993   $ (1,198,554,734)   $ (71,129,738)   $ 18,089,662,520   30.83% 4.02% 1.24% 4.02% 1.24% 4.02% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 681,291,450   658,282,873   (40,905,183)   -   617,377,690   1.05% 4.95% 0.05% 4.95% 0.05% 4.95% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 32,001,879,853   30,921,723,004   (1,921,980,040)   8,502,806   29,008,245,770   49.43% 9.80% 4.84% 10.80% 5.34% 11.80% 5.83%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 486,396,114   486,703,995   (30,243,406)   (0)   456,460,589   0.78% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 7,460,826,531   7,207,951,291   (444,342,474)   (57,193,857)   6,706,414,960   11.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,213,331,126   3,104,810,499   (192,930,496)   (0)   2,911,880,003   4.96% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,098,510,528   1,060,599,547   (59,285,426)   (106,525,322)   894,788,799   1.52% 7.58% 0.12% 8.20% 0.12% 8.81% 0.13%

TOTAL $ 64,977,905,162   $ 62,799,418,201   $ (3,888,241,760)   $ (226,346,110)   $ 58,684,830,331   100.00% 6.27% 6.77% 7.28%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 22,365,750,487   $ 21,684,037,239   $ (1,430,455,312)   $ (61,211,934)   $ 20,192,369,993   32.72% 4.34% 1.42% 4.34% 1.42% 4.34% 1.42%

SHORT TERM DEBT 448,977,009   435,293,005   (28,796,754)   (0)   406,496,251   0.66% 6.67% 0.04% 6.67% 0.04% 6.67% 0.04%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 33,393,449,593   32,376,340,095   (2,142,415,244)   8,502,806   30,242,427,658   49.00% 9.80% 4.80% 10.80% 5.29% 11.80% 5.78%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 505,561,442   505,909,073   (33,468,352)   (0)   472,440,721   0.77% 2.21% 0.02% 2.21% 0.02% 2.21% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,621,582,115   7,388,053,768   (484,972,123)   (57,193,857)   6,845,887,788   11.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,018,252,524   2,926,261,670   (193,586,476)   0   2,732,675,194   4.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 1,018,774,696   986,336,669   (58,356,513)   (104,217,062)   823,763,094   1.33% 7.62% 0.10% 8.21% 0.11% 8.81% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 68,372,347,866   $ 66,302,231,519   $ (4,372,050,773)   $ (214,120,047)   $ 61,716,060,699   100.00% 6.39% 6.88% 7.38%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,667 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MAY, 2023

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 1

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

4,916,854,062$   4,016,440,041$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 26,489,238   0